

الر

4

:

15

IAL HAR

JAN 27 AN LT: 17

JR 314

ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1404. Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation revokes its Articles of Dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: AIMIS CO.
SECOND:	The cocument number of the corporation (if known) is P94000053609
THIRD:	The effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution field with the Florida Department of State is <u>12/31/14</u>
FOURTH	The Revocation of Dissolution was authorized on 10/31/2014
FIFTH:	Adoption of Revocation of Dissolution (check one)
	 The incorporators revoked the dissolution. The board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders and revocation was permitted by action by the board of directors alone pursuant to that authorization. The shareholders revoked the dissolution and the number of votes cast was sufficient for approval. The shareholders revoked the dissolution by voting groups - the number of votes cast by was sufficient for approval. (Voting group) A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.
	Signathure I By a director, pression or solver officer or or officers have not been released, by an uncorporated - if in the bands of a receiver, matter, or other count appointed Riticiary, by that fiduciary: Paul Aimis Paul I operation against I oped or provide allow of person signing: Director [Trile of person signing]
	FILING FEE \$35

ā

.

Fax Server

T

•

Fax Server

12/18/2014 9:55:20 AM PAGE 2/003



ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF AIMIS CO.

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is AIMIS CO.

ARTICLE

The articles of incorporation were filed on July 18, 1994, under document number P94000053609.

ARTICLE III

The dissolution was authorized by all the shareholders and directors of the corporation on October 31, 2014, and said authorization is sufficient for approval.

ARTICLE IV

The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been distributed to the shareholders.

ARTICLE V

The effective date of the dissolution of the Corporation shall be December 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized agent of the corporation has executed these Articles of Dissolution on October 31, 2014.

an

Penny Farrow, President/Director Authorized Representetive

.

15645.0001-20111869.

._ ...

Fax Server

4

5

ï

1/27/2015 3:21:12 PM PAGE 4/004

14 DEC 16 AM 11:57

0

P.

Fax Server

A 14 ULC 16 AM SECRETARY OF WALLAHASSEE. I Fa 12/18/2014 9:55:20 AM PAGE 3/003

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

Name of Corporation: Aimis Co. 1.

2 The Dissolution will be effective December 31, 2014 or as specified in the Articles of Dissolution.

Mailing address where claims can be sent: 5755 Lakeview Mews Drive, Boynton 3. Beach, FL 33437

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding 4. to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filling of this notice.

mi U

Retrorized September VDirector

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00

15645.0001-20111869.